AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Rodburn Elementary Contract For: BP 030 General Change Order Number: 030-13
Trades
Morehead KY Date: October 17, 2022 Date: 2/13/24
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Rowan County Board of Education Ross Tarrant Architects Packs+Walker
Morehead KY Lexington KY Morehead KY
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Frederick & May
West Liberty KY

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Credit for unused allowances (84,86,87)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,751,140.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 13,619.29
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,764,759.29
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 60,100.18
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,704,659.11

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Ross Tarrant Architests Packs+Walker
ARCHITE T(Fi/ﬁﬁne) COWFiHn name)
(%
NATURE v SIGNATURE
Jonathan Ruiz, Project Manager . Robert Barton CM
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
7[i»/ 2024 2/13/24
DATE: / DATE:
Frederick & May Rowan County Board of Education
ONTRACTOR (E'ﬁ:zw OWNER (Firm name)
(g GN EP SIGNATURE
SIGNATU . I
él‘\ug Frc ()tr‘:\c,l./\ _ ‘/?
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
2/13/ 74
DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:42:49 ET on 02/13/2024 under Order No.4104240215 which expires on 02/26/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BSADA41)



_Frederick & May Construction Company, Inc. |

FINAL PAY LETTER

TO: Bob Barton/Clay Barton - Packs + Walker
RE: Rodburn Elementary School Renovation and Addition

Frederick & May Construction Co., Inc. writes this letter to
indicate we are in agreeance to provide credits to the owner for
remaining monies for line-items 84, 86, and 87 of our pay app. This
will allow our contract to be billed 100% and for the owner to process
final payment.

Signed: Chad Frederick

Q,_sz

Officer/ Owner of Company

1016 HWY 172 | West Liberty, KY 41472
Ph 606.743.4327 | fax 606.743 4328



2/13/24, 8:36 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59462)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: RODBURN ELEM RENOVATIONS AND ADDITION

BG Number: 22-221 District: Rowan County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Frederick & May, 0030, General Trades

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 030-13
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/13/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI1.

Current Approved Amount $335,807.00
Net Approved COs $7,433.19
Remaining After Approved COs $328,373.81
Net All COs $-52,666.99
Remaining After All COs $388,473.99

This Requested Change Order Amount ($60,100.18)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $380,415.07

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Credit for unused allowances (84,86,87)

Cost Benefit To Owner
Fair and reasonable

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 1/3



2/13/24, 8:36 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($30,050.09) 50.00%

Materials ($30,050.09) 50.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-60,100.18

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

about:blank 2/3



2/13/24, 8:36 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59462)

jmﬂﬂ ﬁ 2[00
AWer oo

Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



478 - AIA #15.xls

ITEM

5
56
57
58
59
60
6
62
6!
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
¥ §
72
7
7
75
76
7T
78
7
8
8
8:
8
84
85
8
8
88
89
9
9
92
93
94
95
96
9
9
9
100
101
102

o

“ 00 ®N® O AR

oW

W N =20 o

N o

= o

© ® N

CONTINUATION SHEET NO. 2 Rodburn Elementary ESSER Add B *EF b Gt 1HY o
ADDINCATION R 1£ WORW COMDLETED TOTAL
MATERIALS COMPLETED BALANCE
DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED FROM PREV. THIS STORED (NOT & STORED % TO FINISH
OF WORK VALUE APPLIC.(D+E) PERIOD IN D OR E) D+E+F GIC c-G

Joint Sealants - Labor $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
Expansion Joint Cover Assemblies - Material $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Expansion Joint Cover Assemblies - Labor $1,815.00 $1,815.00 $0.00 $1,815.00 $0.00
Doors, Frames, and Hardware - Labor $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $0.00 $20,400.00 $0.00
Access Controls - Material $7,817.50 $7,817.50 $0.00 $7,817.50 $0.00
Access Controls - Labor $7,817.50 $7,817.50 $0.00 $7.817.50 $0.00
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - Misc Mat. $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 $6,300.00 $0.00
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - Labor $52.260.00 $52.260.00 $0.00 $52 260 00 S0 00
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - Freight $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - Per Diem $11 250 00 $11 280 NN <«n nn @141 280 NN en nn
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - Storage $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - ID Checke $1E0.00 gig0.00 falasiaiss
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - Delivery $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - Truck/Fug! $1,200.00 $1,250.50 $U.00
Aluminum Framed Storefronts - Gen Con $32,840.00 $32,840.00 $0.00 $32,840.00 $0.00
Visual Display Surfaces - Labor $7,040.00 37,040.00 JU.UU D1,U4U.UU Ju.uU
Signage - Labor $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $5,400.00 $0.00
Wail and Corner Guard - Labor $500.00 $50L.0U $U.0U $5UU.LU $U.0U
Toilet and Path Accessories - Labor $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00
Aluminum Canopies - Material $6,335.00 $6,335.00 $0.00 $6,335.00 $0.00
Aluminum Canopies - Labor $4,017.00 $4,017.00 $0.00 $4,017.00 $0.00
Aluminum Canopies - Misc $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $0.00 $4,950.00 $0.00
Food Service Fire Suppression - Labor $2,796.00 $2,796.00 $0.00 $2,796.00 $0.00
Food Service Walk-In - Labor $20,903.00 $20,903.00 $0.00 $20,903.00 $0.00
Food Service Equipment - Labor $5,376.00 $5,376.00 $0.00 $5.376.00 $0.00
Food Equipment Sales Tax $1,744.00 $1,744.00 $0.00 $1,744.00 $0.00
Manually Operated Window Shade - Material $11.000.00 $11.000.00 $0.00 $11.000 00 a0 0n
Manually Operated Window Shade - Labor $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
Institutional Casework - Labor $5,000.00 <5000 0N <0 nn <A nnN Nn en nn
3000' Chain Link Fence Allowance $75,000.00 $44,671.59 $13,870.15 $0.00 $58,541.74 $16,458.26
Hour and Misc Allowance $20,151.00 220 164 00 ennn eon 14 on el
800 Tons Temporary Stone Allowance $22,400.00 $2,558.08 $0.00 $2,558.08 $19,841.92
Unsuitable Soils and DGA Allowance $27,058.5C $C,288.5C $3.50 $C,283.58 [rsteRvivivive
Alternate #1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Alt #1 - Site Ciearing $35,370.00 $33,570.00 u.uU 999,90/ U.UU Qu.uU
Alt #1 - Subdrainage - Material $3,747.50 $3,747.50 $0.00 $3,747.50 $0.00
Alt #1 - Subdrainage - Labor $3,747.50 $3,/4/.50 $0.00 $3,/4/.50 $0.0U
Alt #1 - Downspout Boots - Material $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $0.00
Alt #1 - Downspout Boots - Labor $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00
Alt #1 - Site Concrete - Material $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
Alt #1 - Site Concrete - Labor $23,630.00 $23,630.00 $0.00 $23,630.00 $0.00
Alt #1 - Asphalt DGA - Material $9,322.50 $9,322.50 $0.00 $9,322.50 $0.00
Alt #1 - Asphalt DGA - Labor $9,322.50 $9,322.50 $0.00 $9,322.50 $0.00
Alt#1 - Asphalt Base - Material $9,750.00 $9,750.00 $0.00 $9.750.00 $0.00
Alt #1 - Asphalt Base - Labor $9,750.00 $9,750.00 $0.00 $9,750.00 $0.00
Alt #1 - Asphalt Surface - Material $7.300.00 $7.300.00 $0 00 7 300 NN <N nn
Alt #1 - Asphalt Surface - Labor $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $0.00 $7,300.00 $0.00
N 0N <N nn gn nn ;n nn ¢v~n nn

Alternate #2


Bob
Highlight

Bob
Highlight

Bob
Highlight


