
RODBURN ELEMENTARY ADDITION & RENOVATION
MONTHLY PAY SUMMARY
PERIOD TO:  February 13, 2024

copy paste 

BID CONTRACT CO'S CONTRACT TOT COMPL % TOTAL TOT EARNED LESS PREV CURRENT BALANCE %

PKG DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR AMOUNT TO DATE & STORED RETAINED RTNGE LESS RTNGE PAYMENTS PAYMENT DUE TO FINISH COMPLETE

030 GENERAL TRADES FREDERICK & MAY $1,751,140.00 ($46,480.89) $1,704,659.11 $1,704,659.11 0 $0.00 $1,704,659.11 $1,606,249.51 $98,409.60 $0.00 100.00%

030-01 Stone Cave Run Stone $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-02 Concrete Wells Group $53,000.00 $0.00 $53,000.00 $53,000.00 $0.00 $53,000.00 $53,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-03 Rebar & Concrete Accessories MMI of KY $14,516.00 $0.00 $14,516.00 $14,516.00 $0.00 $14,516.00 $14,516.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-04 Structural Steel Ferro $71,700.00 $0.00 $71,700.00 $71,700.00 $0.00 $71,700.00 $71,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-05 Visual Display Boards Schiller Hardware $12,495.00 $0.00 $12,495.00 $12,495.00 $0.00 $12,495.00 $12,495.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-06 Toilet & Bath Accessories Schiller Hardware $8,775.00 $0.00 $8,775.00 $8,775.00 $0.00 $8,775.00 $8,775.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-07 Doors Frames and Hardware Schiller Hardware $45,635.00 $0.00 $45,635.00 $45,635.00  $0.00 $45,635.00 $45,635.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-08 Aluminum Windows & Glazing Elliott Supply $169,000.00 $0.00 $169,000.00 $169,000.00 $0.00 $169,000.00 $169,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-09 Kitchen Equipment Breckenridge Kitchen Equipment $83,239.00 $0.00 $83,239.00 $83,239.00 $0.00 $83,239.00 $83,239.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-10 Casework LR Construction $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

030-11 Roofing & Gutter Materials Metal Panel Roof Systems $55,000.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

040 MASONRY E KY MASONRY $257,480.00 $1,819.32 $259,299.32 $259,299.32 0 $0.00 $259,299.32 $233,369.39 $25,929.93 $0.00 100.00%

040-01 Block Brick & Accessories Lee Brick & Block $52,420.00 $0.00 $52,420.00 $52,420.00 $0.00 $52,420.00 $52,420.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

040-02 Masonry Grout Wells Group $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

040-03 Rebar MMI of KY $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

090 FINISHES HARRIS FLOOR COVERING $650,691.00 ($22,579.42) $628,111.58 $628,111.58 0 $0.00 $628,111.58 $563,090.92 $65,020.66 $0.00 100.00%

210 FIRE PROTECTION BROWN SPRINKLER $171,750.00 $0.00 $171,750.00 $171,750.00 0 $0.00 $171,750.00 $154,575.00 $17,175.00 $0.00 100.00%

220 PLUMBING & HVAC CENTRAL KY SHEETMETAL $1,500,027.00 $0.00 $1,500,027.00 $1,500,027.00 0 $0.00 $1,500,027.00 $1,425,025.65 $75,001.35 $0.00 100.00%

220-01 HVAC Equipment Trane $600,323.00 $0.00 $600,323.00 $600,323.00 $0.00 $600,323.00 $600,323.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

220-02 Grilles, Louvers, Electric Heaters Air Mechanical Sales $21,900.00 $0.00 $21,900.00 $21,900.00 $0.00 $21,900.00 $21,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

220-03 Ductwork Shape Manufacturing $73,645.00 $0.00 $73,645.00 $73,645.00 $0.00 $73,645.00 $73,645.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

220-04 Hydronic Pumps & Accessories Stoermer Anderson $19,890.00 $0.00 $19,890.00 $19,890.00 $0.00 $19,890.00 $19,890.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

220-05 Plumbing Fixtures and Material Ferguson $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

220-06 Bi-polar Ionization Units Thermal Equipment Sales $34,000.00 $0.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00%

260 ELECTRICAL E&L ELECTRIC $879,080.00 $17,029.00 $896,109.00 $896,109.00 0 $0.00 $896,109.00 $800,405.10 $95,703.90 $0.00 100.00%

CM CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PACKS+WALKER $384,849.00 $3,646.85 $388,495.85 $388,495.85 0 $0.00 $388,495.85 $384,297.81 $4,198.04 $0.00 100.00%

TOTAL $7,046,955.00 ($46,565.14) $7,000,389.86 $7,000,389.86 $0.00 $7,000,389.86 $6,618,951.38 $381,438.48 $0.00 100.00%
($46,565.14)

It is hereby certified that the above listed contractors and material suppliers are due the payment as shown, which represents amounts duly earned by and payable to said parties, their successors or assigns

for labor materials, work or services furnished.

It is hereby certified that this Requisition for Funds does not cause payments to the party receiving same to exceed the retainage requirements of the RCBOE set forth in the Participation Agreement.

rb 2/13/2024

________________________________________________________________________________________________________

PACKS+WALKER DATE

Robert Barton



478 - AIA #15.xls 

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

TO(OWNER): Rowan County Board of Education 
551 Viking Drive 

PROJECT: Redburn Elementary ESSER Addition & Renovation APPLICATION NO: 15 

Morehead, KY 40351 

ATTENTION: John Maxey, Superintendent CONTRACTOR: Frederick and May Construction 

BID PACKAGE ,030 - General Trades 

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
Change Orders approved in 
previous months by Owner 

TOTAL 

Approved this month C  

Net Change by Change Orders 

ADDITIONS 

$21,920.29 

$21,920.29 

DEDUCTIONS 

($8,301 .DO) 

($60,100.18) 

($68,401.18) 

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment 
has been completed and in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all 
amounts have been paid by him for Work for which previous Certificates for 

By �:ss .(_/ Date: 2/6/2024 

CON
v::

erick and May Construction _ /":::::-, 

-------

This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 
to the contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment 
are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or contractor under this Contract. 

Acceptance: 
ARCHITECT: ROSS TARRANT ARCHITECTS 

By: ______________________ Date: ______ _ 

CM: 

•A• 

·w

·c· 

·D· 

CONTRACT DATE: September 12, 2022 

Application is made for Payment as shown below in connection 
with the Contract Continuation Sheet attached. 
The present status of the this Contract is as follows: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 

Net change by Change Orders 

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE 

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Sheet 2) 

RETAINAGE @ OF LINE A.. 

PERIOD FROM: January 4, 2024 
TO: February 6, 2024 

$1,751,140.00 

($46,480.89) 

$1,704,659.11 

............... $1,704,659.11 

SO.DO 

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (A - B ) ... ............................. ........... . $1,704,659.11 

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFl1,t11 co ===-;i $1,606,249.51 
Lynne Smith 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE AT LARGE 

CURRENT PAYMENT DUEi (E - F) ................ -f'<EN'fUGl�V-........ . 
NOTARY ID# KYNP28884 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 12. 2025 

Subscribed and sworn to before me tpis 6th day of February 2024 
State of: d , . '\,-Kentucky County of: Morgan 
Notary Public: �- , ·�·•,\:\� 
My Commission expires: 6/12/2025 County of: Morgan 

PACKS + WALKER 

By;, ____________________ Date: ______ _ 

$98,409.60 

030-13Change Order







4 78 - AIA #15.xls 

CONTINUATION SHEET NO. 2 Redburn Elementary ESSER Add ·D· •E• •F• •G• ·w ·1· 

APPLICATION NO. 15 WORK COMPLETED TOTAL 

MATERIALS COMPLETED BALANCE 

ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED FROM PREV. THIS STORED (NOT & STORED % TO FINISH 

# OF WORK VALUE APPLIC.(D+E) PERIOD IN D OR E) D+E+F GIG C-G 
---

103 Alt #2 - Subdrainage - Material $2,585.00 $2,585.00 $0.00 $2,585.00 SO.DO 

104 Alt #2 - Subdrainage - Labar $2,585.00 $2,585.00 $0.00 $2,585.00 $0.00 

105 Alt #2 - Downspout Boots - Material $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $3,700.00 S0.00 

106 Alt #2 - Downspout Boots - Labor $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 

1 07 Alt #2 - Sod - Material $2,500.00 S2,500.00 $0.00 S2,500.00 SO.OD 

1 08 All #2 - Sod - Labor $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 S1,000.00 SO.OD 

109 Alt #2 - Gutter Demo $3,500.00 S3,500.00 $0.00 S3,500.00 SO.OD 

110 Alt #2 - Gutter and Downspout - Labor $25,210.00 S25,210.00 $0.00 $25,210.00 SO.DO 

111 Alternate #3 $0.00 SO.DO $0.00 SO.DO $0.00 

112 Alt #3 - Selective Structure Demolition $19,075.00 $19,075.00 $0.00 $19,075.00 $0.00 

113 Alt #3 - Subdrainage - Material $2,000.00 S2,000.00 $0.00 S2,000.00 $0.00 

114 Alt #3 - Subdrainage - Labor S1,500.00 S1,500.00 $0.00 S1 ,500.00 SO.DO 

115 Alt #3 - Canopy Repairs - Labor S14,806.00 S14,806.00 $0.00 S14,806.00 SO.DO 

116 Alternate #5 $0.00 SO.DO $0.00 $0.00 SO.DO 

117 Alt #5 - Flooring Demolition - Labor $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 SO.DO 

118 Alt #5 - Flooring Demolition - Equipment $5,000.00 S5,000.00 $0.00 S5,000.00 SO.DO 

119 Alternate #6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

120 Alt #6 - Additional Wall Prep - Labor $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 SO.DO 

121 co 030-01 ($750.00) ($750.00) $0.00 (S750.00) $0.00 

122 co 030-02 $575.00 $575.00 $0.00 S575.00 $0.00 

123 co 030-03 $4,582.29 S4,582.29 $0.00 S4,582.29 $0.00 

124 co 030-04 ($1,101.00) (S1,101.00) $0.00 ($1,101.00} $0.00 

125 co 030-05 $2,094.00 S2,094.00 $0.00 S2,094.00 SO.DO 

126 co 030-06 $6,877.00 S6,877.00 $0.00 S6,877.00 SO.DO 

127 co 030-07 $1,150.00 S1, 150.00 $0.00 S1 ,150.00 SO.DO 

128 co 030-08 $2,487.00 S2,487.00 $0.00 S2,487.00 SO.DO 

129 co 030-09 ($476.00) (S476.00} $0.00 (S476.00} $0.00 

130 co 030-10 $4,155.00 S4, 155.00 $0.00 S4,155.00 $0.00 

131 CO 030-11 ($4,155.00) ($4,155.00) $0.00 (S4, 155.00) SO.DO 

132 co 030-12 ($1,819.00} (S1,819.00) $0.00 (S1,819.00} SO.DO 

133  ($60,100.18) ($60,100.18) $0.00 (S60, 100.18} SO.DO 
--

TOTALS S1 ,704,659.11 SO.DO S1,690,788.96 S13,870.15 SO.OD S1, 704,659.11 SO.DO 

  CO 030-13

















































































































































































































cm_2.13.24

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------- -------- ------------- ------------------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------- -------------------------
TO(OWNER): Rowan Board of Education PROJECT: Rodburn Elementary Addition/Renovation APPLICATION NO: 15                        

551 Viking Drive Morehead, KY  40351 PERIOD FROM:
Morehead, KY  40351 BG#22-221 TO: 2/13/2024

ATTENTION: John Maxey, Superintendent CONTRACT FOR: PACKS+WALKER LLC (CM JV) CONTRACT DATE: 9/12/2022

BID DIVISION: CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------- -------- ------------- ------------------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------- -------------------------
CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment as shown below in connection 
------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------- with the Contract Continuation Sheet attached.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY The present status of the this Contract is as follows:
Change Orders approved in
previous months by Owner ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $384,849.00

TOTAL Net change by Change Orders $3,646.85
------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Approved this month CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $388,495.85

------------------------------------- ------------------------ -------------------------
*A* TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Sheet 2) ................................................................... $388,495.85

 *B* RETAINAGE       @ 0% OF LINE A.................................... .............................. $0.00

*C* TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (A - B )....................................................................................... $388,495.85
(Copy)

*D* LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES ………..................................................................................... $384,297.81
-------------------------- -------------------------  (Paste)

Net Change by Change Orders

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (E - F)......................................................................... .............................. $4,198.04
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment
has been completed and in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
amounts have been paid by him for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current 
payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Packs+Walker ===================== ============== ============== ==============
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of December 2023

By:_______///s/// Robert Barton________________________Date:__ 2.13.24___ State of:  Kentucky County of:  Rowan
Notary Public:  Lynne Pack (417564)

This certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only My Commission expires:  April 26, 2026 County of:  Rowan 
to the contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment ------------------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------- -------------------------
are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or contractor under this Contract. `

Robert Barton



cm_2.13.24

         CONTINUATION SHEET NO. 2 Rodburn Elementary Addition/Renovation *D* *E* *F* *G* *H* *I*
APPLICATION NO. 15  WORK COMPLETED TOTAL

-------------------------- --------------------------- MATERIALS COMPLETED BALANCE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION    SCHEDULED FROM PREV. THIS STORED (NOT & STORED % TO FINISH

# OF WORK    VALUE APPLIC.(D+E) PERIOD IN D OR E) D+E+F G/C C-G    
-------- ------------------------------------------------------ ------- ----------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------ -------------------------------------------------------- --------- ---------------------------

1      PRE-CONSTRUCTION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2      Contract Documents $21,984.00 $21,984.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,984.00 $0.00
3      CONSTRUCTION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4      Construction Administration (% compl monthly) $197,865.00 $193,800.00 $4,065.00 $0.00 $197,865.00 $0.00
5      General Conditions (15 same amt / mo.) $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $165,000.00 $0.00
6      CM Fees for Change Orders to-date $3,646.85 $3,513.81 $133.04 $0.00 $3,646.85 $0.00
7      $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8      $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9      $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
11    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
12    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
13    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
14    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
15    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
17    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
19    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
20    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
21    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
22    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
24    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
25    $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
26    $0.00 $0.00
27    $0.00 $0.00
28    $0.00 $0.00
29    $0.00 $0.00
30    $0.00 $0.00
31    $0.00 $0.00
32    $0.00 $0.00
33    $0.00 $0.00
34    $0.00 $0.00
35    $0.00 $0.00
36    $0.00 $0.00
37    $0.00 $0.00
38    $0.00 $0.00
39    $0.00 $0.00
39    $0.00 $0.00
40    $0.00 $0.00
41    $0.00 $0.00
42    $0.00 $0.00
43    $0.00 $0.00
44    $0.00 $0.00
45    $0.00 $0.00
46    $0.00 $0.00
47    $0.00 $0.00

-------- ------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------ -------------------------------------------- --------------------------- ---------------------------- --------------------------- --------- ---------------------------
TOTALS $388,495.85 $0.00 $384,297.81 $4,198.04 $0.00 $388,495.85 $0.00 $0.00


